
Crawfish Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:41 PM  9/27/2025  Page 1

Open High School Meet 9-27-2025 - 9/27/2025

Results - Open High  School Meet 9-27-2025
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.05LHS-LA

1) Borderlon, Macy 2) Logue, Julia

3) Just, Charley 4) Warnke, Greta 17

32.15 34.23 33.30 29.37

A2 2:10.62Esa-LA

1) Bourque, Bella 17 2) Lodha, Muskaan 13

3) Lodha, Jiya 16 4) Clark, Alison 15

30.18 39.55 32.87 28.02

A3 2:10.80ZHS-LA

1) Caricato, Sofia 16 2) Wedblad, Chloe 17

3) Morgan, Gabi 14 4) Ordonio, Ava 17

34.04 37.74 29.92 29.10

A4 2:12.48BRMHS

1) Kim, Christine 2) Liu, Milanda

3) Suarez, Raidyn 4) Dragovich, Emma

32.94 35.43 33.52 30.59

A5 2:19.58Barbe-LA

1) LaFleur, Maria 15 2) Farque, Della Rose 16

3) Murphy, Michelle T 15 4) Espinosa, Sam 17

32.93 43.00 34.33 29.32

B6 2:23.64BRMHS

1) Cruz, Nazareth 2) Corbin, Nora

3) Summers, Landry 4) Knapp, Hattie

44.33 38.38 30.12 30.81

B7 2:39.12Barbe-LA

1) Cahilog, Jaylee 14 2) Benton, Taylor 17

3) Roberts, Tori 15 4) DuBois, Mylee 18

42.76 45.20 36.92 34.24

A8 2:45.00West Fel

1) Ponder, Bailey 15 2) Carlton, Dottie 15

3) Gonzales, Rosie 14 4) London, Jenesis 17

44.62 16.34 26.90 1:17.14

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.13LHS-LA

1) Lange, Jamison 15 2) Heimbold, Matthew

3) Mahler, Ryler 4) Richert, Ben 16

25.28 31.30 25.70 23.85

A2 1:50.05BRMHS

1) Foret, Michael 2) Bordelon, Elijah

3) Dickson, Benjamin 4) Milligan, Evan

28.33 31.43 25.37 24.92

A3 1:57.55St. Louis-LA

1) McCall, Keelan 18 2) Melerine, Jackson 17

3) Schlang, AJ 17 4) Genius, Luca 16

33.14 31.80 28.11 24.50

A4 1:59.95Barbe-LA

1) Broussard, Ben 17 2) Gautreaux, Gavin 16

3) Rossowski, Julius 16 4) Hardy, Reece R 17

33.04 33.64 28.17 25.10

B5 2:00.16BRMHS

1) Muller, Raylan 2) Pittman, Liam

3) Johnson, Joaquin 4) Aydell, Geoffrey

30.63 36.07 27.98 25.48

A6 2:01.23Esa-LA

1) Zumbek, Andrew 12 2) Feliz, Isaac 14

3) Blem, Jackson 16 4) Leger, Paxton 16

32.39 35.57 28.63 24.64

A7 2:08.57ZHS-LA

1) Gaines, Aaron 17 2) Connor, Caleb 14

3) Hebert, Cade 15 4) Torres, Aaron 15

32.88 35.17 33.82 26.70

B8 2:10.22Barbe-LA

1) Echavarria, Christopher 16 2) Boisneau, Silouane 15

3) Kohler, Grayson 14 4) Soileau, Bentley 14

34.80 37.21 31.27 26.94

A9 2:14.73West Fel

1) Monson, Brody 17 2) Singleton, Landon 17

3) Monson, Luke 15 4) Gilfoil, Riggs 16

33.61 39.73 30.92 30.47

B10 2:17.53St. Louis-LA

1) Biven, Logan 15 2) Katoch, Kaleb 17

3) Chung, Sam 17 4) Katoch, Noah 17

36.34 38.79 32.93 29.47

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA1 2:07.31Borderlon, Macy

29.31 31.59 33.01 33.40

Esa-LA 162 2:08.91Lodha, Jiya

30.50 32.20 33.46 32.75

ZHS-LA 173 2:12.32Wedblad, Chloe

31.01 34.09 34.69 32.53

Barbe-LA 174 2:17.71Istre, Anna K

31.62 34.51 35.90 35.68

ZHS-LA 175 2:18.69Ordonio, Ava

BRMHS6 2:24.09Bolton, Caroline

Opelousas Cath.-LA 157 2:25.73Fontenot, Amelia G

31.44 36.18 38.82 39.29

Barbe-LA 168 2:31.00Bailey, Ryann E

ZHS-LA 179 2:35.47Harms, Camille

34.07 37.80 41.39 42.21

Barbe-LA 1410 2:36.40Semien, Kiersten

36.17 40.91 41.65 37.67

BRMHS11 2:37.32Cajvaneanu, Delia

36.41 40.44 41.06 39.41

ZHS-LA 1612 2:37.97Brown, Irie

36.79 40.46 42.68 38.04

Barbe-LA 1613 2:38.13Percle, Eliza

35.95 2:02.18

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Southside Swim-LA 181 1:49.25Rivas, Santiago

25.33 27.29 28.41 28.22

LHS-LA 182 2:04.04Boulet, Justin

27.79 31.43 32.34 32.48

Esa-LA 143 2:05.13Feliz, Isaac

28.85 31.66 32.73 31.89

St. Louis-LA 164 2:11.70Genius, Luca

29.08 33.55 34.59 34.48

TCHS-LA 155 2:12.68Fontenot, Parker W

29.57 33.17 34.89 35.05
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(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Barbe-LA 166 2:16.43Brittain, William

30.14 34.25 36.33 35.71

St. Louis-LA 177 2:16.85Richards, Alex

30.83 34.61 35.83 35.58

St. Louis-LA 178 2:20.03Melerine, Jackson

30.68 35.16 37.66 36.53

Esa-LA 159 2:23.04Myers, Emile

31.42 35.95 37.31 38.36

ZHS-LA 1510 2:23.56Torres, Aaron

35.51 36.54 36.60 34.91

ZHS-LA 1511 2:24.76Thornhill, James

35.11 37.16 37.41 35.08

Barbe-LA 1812 2:34.58Moreira, Javier

35.82 39.23 39.83 39.70

BRMHS13 2:34.73Dean, Christian

34.25 41.22 42.30 36.96

BRMHS14 2:36.87Walsh, James

36.31 41.07 41.10 38.39

BRMHS15 2:37.31Davis, Matthew

35.09 41.41 42.81 38.00

St. Louis-LA 1716 2:38.07Burton, Austin

37.55 41.21 40.72 38.59

Barbe-LA 1417 2:38.26Cole, Jacob

34.31 41.03 44.05 38.87

Esa-LA 1318 2:41.38LaLande, Teddy

36.03 41.89 43.37 40.09

BRMHS19 2:58.78Tozel, Mason

39.48 45.86 47.98 45.46

BRMHS20 x2:58.97Strain, Conner

39.70 43.75 1:33.31 2.21

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Esa-LA 171 2:14.40Bourque, Bella

28.13 35.69 38.86 31.72

BRMHS2 2:47.56Summers, Landry

33.56 45.86 51.28 36.86

LHS-LA--- DQMcCoy, Anna

34.70 44.03 50.31 38.65

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 2:00.73Nguyen, Van

25.82 30.81 35.54 28.56

LHS-LA 152 2:01.77Lange, Jamison

25.48 30.16 36.76 29.37

BRMHS3 2:14.75Milligan, Evan

27.93 34.03 40.60 32.19

LHS-LA 164 2:16.11Richert, Ben

28.85 36.30 40.68 30.28

LHS-LA5 2:16.72Heimbold, Matthew

27.79 35.78 41.91 31.24

BRMHS6 2:18.10Foret, Michael

28.59 33.20 45.44 30.87

BRMHS7 2:25.12Muller, Raylan

29.86 36.65 44.55 34.06

St. Louis-LA 188 2:36.80McCall, Keelan

34.02 41.76 46.38 34.64

Esa-LA 169 2:37.31Leger, Paxton

30.93 44.85 46.04 35.49

ZHS-LA 1410 2:40.25Connor, Caleb

36.03 42.01 45.59 36.62

LHS-LA11 2:40.74Bastien, Loic

33.42 41.31 47.54 38.47

ZHS-LA 1512 3:01.02Hebert, Cade

36.61 48.29 55.46 40.66

BRMHS13 x3:15.34English, Hayden

41.85 1:48.83 44.66

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

TCHS-LA1 27.22Lewis, Abigail

LHS-LA2 27.50Borderlon, Macy

ZHS-LA 143 27.86Morgan, Gabi

Barbe-LA 154 28.84LaFleur, Maria

LHS-LA 175 29.31Warnke, Greta

Barbe-LA 176 29.41Espinosa, Sam

Esa-LA 157 29.49Clark, Alison

St. Louis-LA 178 29.56McKinley, Gabrielle

ZHS-LA 169 30.02Caricato, Sofia

BRMHS10 30.21Suarez, Raidyn

Esa-LA 1311 30.28Lodha, Muskaan

BRMHS12 30.35Corbin, Nora

BRMHS13 30.65Knapp, Hattie

BRMHS14 30.71Dragovich, Emma

LHS-LA15 30.74Just, Charley

Esa-LA 1316 30.98LaLande, Bea

TCHS-LA17 30.99Vial, Aubrey

Barbe-LA 15*18 31.16Espinosa, Sofia

Barbe-LA 16*18 31.16Bailey, Ryann E

BRMHS20 x31.18Kwon, Kate

BRMHS21 x31.39Pittman, Mary

BRMHS22 x31.69Vignes, Lilian

St. Louis-LA23 32.06Bentley, Charis

ZHS-LA 1524 32.33Johnson, Annabelle

BRMHS25 x32.63Dunham, Annabelle

ZHS-LA 1526 32.76Cranford, Rosie

West Fel 1427 33.31Gonzales, Rosie

Southside Swim-LA 1728 33.99Cheramie, Alisse L

Southside Swim-LA 1629 34.04Fotenot, Josie T

BRMHS30 x34.70Benton, Denali

LHS-LA 1631 35.52Andres, Olivia

Esa-LA 1632 36.18Sonnier, Eleanor

BRMHS33 x36.43Mazingue, Cassidy

West Fel 1734 36.64London, Jenesis

West Fel 1535 36.68Ponder, Bailey

Southside Swim-LA 1736 38.58Broussard, Olivia G

Southside Swim-LA 1537 39.32Cheramie, Michelle L

Barbe-LA 16--- X30.28Joubert, Shelby R

Barbe-LA 15--- X32.90Edwards, Addy

LHS-LA 16--- X33.34Varnell, Grace

Barbe-LA 14--- X34.50Cahilog, Jaylee

Barbe-LA 18--- X34.97DuBois, Mylee

Barbe-LA 14--- X36.26Goss, Audrey
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA--- X37.13Prejean, Paylin

LHS-LA--- X37.80Katherine, Varnell

Southside Swim-LA 15--- X39.37Fritz, Katie R

LHS-LA--- X39.41Frizzell, Leah

LHS-LA--- X42.18Armentor, Ella

Southside Swim-LA 15--- X42.86Broussard, Gabriella C

LHS-LA--- X43.94Thompson, Elanor

Barbe-LA 14--- X46.15Nlend-Bassama, Andree

LHS-LA--- X51.24Villa Gomez, Isabella

LHS-LA--- X1:04.07Amdel, Frances

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Southside Swim-LA 181 22.68Rivas, Santiago

LHS-LA 152 23.52Lange, Jamison

LHS-LA 163 24.07Allardyce, Sam

BRMHS4 24.47Zhuang, Ziang

LHS-LA5 24.49Mahler, Ryler

Barbe-LA 176 24.64Chaumont, Aiden

Barbe-LA 177 24.70Hardy, Reece R

BRMHS8 25.13Dickson, Benjamin

Barbe-LA 179 25.36Broussard, Ben

Esa-LA 1610 25.87Blem, Jackson

BRMHS11 25.97Aydell, Geoffrey

LHS-LA 1512 26.56Kryszewski, Michael

BRMHS13 26.82Bordelon, Elijah

BRMHS14 x27.53Pittman, Liam

West Fel 1715 27.74Monson, Brody

BRMHS16 x27.96Benton, Gabriel

TCHS-LA17 28.38Briley, Logan

Southside Swim-LA 1618 28.42McCauley, Talan L

West Fel 1519 28.50Monson, Luke

St. Louis-LA 1720 28.54Katoch, Kaleb

BRMHS21 x28.71Johnson, Miles

BRMHS22 x28.79Yao, TaiGe

Barbe-LA 1423 28.86Devall, Matthew

St. Louis-LA 1724 28.90Burton, Austin

BRMHS25 x29.01Wang, Justin

St. Louis-LA 1726 29.44Katoch, Noah

West Fel 1727 29.62Singleton, Landon

Southside Swim-LA 1628 29.88Altazan, Blaine A

West Fel 1629 30.72Gilfoil, Riggs

Esa-LA 1530 31.03Morrow, Bob

West Fel 1431 x31.05Ledoux, William

BRMHS32 x31.41Nguyen, Jadien

ZHS-LA 1433 31.62Blanchard, Max

West Fel 1434 x31.81Morrison, Matthew

Esa-LA 1735 32.03Sugeng, Jonathan

BRMHS36 x32.76Suarez, Emilio

BRMHS37 x33.08Elseifi, Kareem

BRMHS38 x33.13Meyer, Mason

Esa-LA 1439 33.73Roche, Liam

BRMHS40 x34.84Patton, Gabriel

BRMHS41 x36.79Tozel, Mason

St. Louis-LA 1442 37.48Daigle, Rhett

Barbe-LA 14--- X28.08Kohler, Grayson

Barbe-LA 14--- X29.17Soileau, Bentley

LHS-LA--- X31.65Laughlin, Conner

LHS-LA--- X32.44Andries, Seth

LHS-LA--- X33.87Yazdi, Arian

LHS-LA--- X34.39Boudia, Amine

Barbe-LA 14--- X34.48Gowda, Aakarsh

Southside Swim-LA 16--- X34.54Collins, Landon C

LHS-LA--- X36.08Das, Aarav

LHS-LA--- X36.42Srivastrava, Sam

LHS-LA--- X36.87Cheng, Brian

Southside Swim-LA 17--- X37.80Deville, Jackson D

Southside Swim-LA 14--- X40.96Everett, Jacob C

Southside Swim-LA 14--- X49.29Porter, Adyson B

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA1 1:02.85Logue, Julia

29.39 33.46

BRMHS2 1:09.41Liu, Milanda

32.45 36.96

St. Louis-LA 173 1:12.20Diedrich, Cora

33.06 39.14

Barbe-LA 174 1:12.38Istre, Anna K

33.30 39.08

BRMHS5 1:18.64Suarez, Raidyn

36.78 41.86

LHS-LA6 1:20.05Just, Charley

34.61 45.44

BRMHS7 1:21.25Vignes, Lilian

39.02 42.23

West Fel 158 1:21.30Carlton, Dottie

35.33 45.97

BRMHS9 1:22.20Bolton, Caroline

37.84 44.36

LHS-LA 1710 1:43.69Watts-Gutierrez, Emma

44.90 58.79

Esa-LA 15--- DQClark, Alison

38.55 47.84

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 55.48Sayal, Doruk

26.19 29.29

BRMHS2 55.58Nguyen, Van

26.61 28.97

BRMHS3 57.05Dickson, Benjamin

26.51 30.54

LHS-LA 164 59.83Richert, Ben

28.52 31.31

LHS-LA 175 1:00.50Osland, Jacob T

27.94 32.56

Comeaux High-LA6 1:00.59Anderson, Lucas

27.33 33.26

LHS-LA 167 1:03.08Allardyce, Sam

28.78 34.30

St. Louis-LA 178 1:03.26Schlang, AJ

28.90 34.36
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(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

St. Louis-LA 179 1:07.99Richards, Alex

31.25 36.74

Esa-LA 1210 1:09.13Zumbek, Andrew

32.60 36.53

BRMHS11 1:13.52Pittman, Liam

33.05 40.47

BRMHS12 x1:24.70Dean, Christian

35.26 49.44

ZHS-LA 1413 1:25.86Blanchard, Max

39.14 46.72

ZHS-LA 1514 1:25.87Hebert, Cade

39.13 46.74

St. Louis-LA 1515 1:28.55Biven, Logan

37.15 51.40

Barbe-LA 17--- DQChaumont, Aiden

30.78 34.95

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Esa-LA 171 56.11Bourque, Bella

27.01 29.10

Barbe-LA 172 1:05.44Espinosa, Sam

30.81 34.63

BRMHS3 1:05.82Kim, Christine

32.59 33.23

ZHS-LA 174 1:08.80Jenkins, Myra

33.80 35.00

BRMHS5 1:09.17Knapp, Hattie

33.59 35.58

ZHS-LA 166 1:09.24Hughes, Libby

32.84 36.40

Esa-LA 137 1:10.71LaLande, Bea

33.13 37.58

BRMHS8 1:11.17Cajvaneanu, Delia

33.97 37.20

Barbe-LA 149 1:12.44Semien, Kiersten

36.46 35.98

Barbe-LA 1510 1:12.70Edwards, Addy

35.74 36.96

Southside Swim-LA 1511 1:14.76Beshears, Amelie J

35.86 38.90

Esa-LA 1612 1:14.77Morrow, George

36.28 38.49

ZHS-LA 1513 1:15.54Johnson, Annabelle

BRMHS14 1:15.75Taylor, Kinsley

36.50 39.25

ZHS-LA 1515 1:16.94Cranford, Rosie

34.72 42.22

LHS-LA 1616 1:17.01Varnell, Grace

35.82 41.19

West Fel 1517 1:20.01Caldwell, Baylee

39.14 40.87

BRMHS18 x1:20.12Mazingue, Cassidy

38.39 41.73

West Fel 1719 1:21.65London, Jenesis

38.80 42.85

LHS-LA 1620 1:21.97Andres, Olivia

38.04 43.93

Barbe-LA 1621 1:22.81Farque, Della Rose

38.96 43.85

LHS-LA22 1:26.54Prejean, Paylin

40.33 46.21

Southside Swim-LA 1723 1:27.16Broussard, Olivia G

43.24 43.92

BRMHS24 x1:28.24Cruz, Nazareth

42.00 46.24

Southside Swim-LA 1525 1:29.33Cheramie, Michelle L

43.57 45.76

Southside Swim-LA 1526 1:31.82Fritz, Katie R

43.26 48.56

Esa-LA 1527 2:01.82Sugeng, Cecilia

55.17 1:06.65

LHS-LA--- X1:38.34Armentor, Ella

44.15 54.19

LHS-LA--- X1:39.07Frizzell, Leah

45.22 53.85

Barbe-LA 14--- X1:46.93Nlend-Bassama, Andree

52.42 54.51

LHS-LA--- X1:58.70Villa Gomez, Isabella

53.92 1:04.78

LHS-LA--- X2:24.41Amdel, Frances

2:25.73

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

TCHS-LA 171 51.51Phipps, Ethan M

24.91 26.60

LHS-LA2 53.44Mahler, Ryler

25.52 27.92

Barbe-LA 173 55.62Hardy, Reece R

26.86 28.76

LHS-LA 164 55.95Doran, Lennox

26.06 29.89

Esa-LA 165 55.96Leger, Paxton

26.71 29.25

BRMHS6 56.46Foret, Michael

27.21 29.25

St. Louis-LA 167 56.67Genius, Luca

27.18 29.49

Barbe-LA 178 57.65Broussard, Ben

27.49 30.16

BRMHS9 58.52Aydell, Geoffrey

27.45 31.07

BRMHS10 59.12Bordelon, Elijah

28.78 30.34

TCHS-LA 1511 59.30Fontenot, Parker W

28.16 31.14

LHS-LA 1512 59.54Kryszewski, Michael

28.19 31.35

BRMHS13 1:01.28Johnson, Joaquin

29.07 32.21

Esa-LA 1514 1:01.33Myers, Emile

29.67 31.66
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Barbe-LA 1415 1:03.79Devall, Matthew

29.71 34.08

St. Louis-LA 1716 1:04.36Katoch, Noah

30.96 33.40

BRMHS*17 x1:04.91Benton, Gabriel

30.93 33.98

St. Louis-LA 17*17 1:04.91Chung, Sam

31.06 33.85

West Fel 1519 1:05.07Monson, Luke

30.83 34.24

Barbe-LA 1620 1:06.16Echavarria, Christopher

31.44 34.72

West Fel 1621 1:07.85Gilfoil, Riggs

31.96 35.89

Southside Swim-LA 1622 1:08.71Altazan, Blaine A

33.88 34.83

BRMHS23 x1:09.81Nguyen, Jadien

34.03 35.78

Esa-LA 1424 1:10.00Kasturi, Raj

33.18 36.82

BRMHS25 x1:10.82Tran, Kyle

33.76 37.06

BRMHS26 x1:11.93Wang, Justin

34.33 37.60

Esa-LA 1427 1:19.71Roche, Liam

1:19.67 0.04

Southside Swim-LA 1628 1:25.95Collins, Landon C

39.30 46.65

St. Louis-LA 1429 1:37.12Duplechin, Jackson

Southside Swim-LA 1430 2:00.57Porter, Adyson B

50.36 1:10.21

Barbe-LA 14--- X1:10.26Soileau, Bentley

34.14 36.12

Barbe-LA 15--- X1:10.79Boisneau, Silouane

1:11.32

Barbe-LA 18--- X1:10.96Moreira, Javier

34.50 36.46

Barbe-LA 14--- X1:11.96Cole, Jacob

33.46 38.50

LHS-LA--- X1:17.94Yazdi, Arian

36.37 41.57

LHS-LA--- X1:19.77Taylor, Blake

38.31 41.46

LHS-LA--- X1:20.06Andries, Seth

35.67 44.39

Barbe-LA 14--- X1:21.28Gowda, Aakarsh

LHS-LA--- X1:23.20Boudia, Amine

37.54 45.66

LHS-LA--- X1:25.91Das, Aarav

40.62 45.29

LHS-LA--- X1:31.78Srivastrava, Sam

ZHS-LA 14--- X1:42.08McElroy, Jackson

49.78 52.30

LHS-LA--- X1:44.84Regard, Emil

1:19.94 24.90

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Esa-LA 131 6:19.00Lodha, Muskaan

34.39 38.34 38.51 38.31

38.25 38.74 39.11 38.30

38.20 36.85

St. Louis-LA 172 6:33.05McKinley, Gabrielle

34.37 39.20 39.88 39.70

40.69 40.62 40.42 40.41

39.58 38.18

ZHS-LA 173 6:44.68Harms, Camille

34.18 38.47 39.68 40.84

41.87 42.06 42.32 42.10

42.32 40.84

BRMHS4 6:52.43Summers, Landry

34.18 40.21 42.80 42.04

41.64 43.41 43.40 42.28

42.49 39.98

Barbe-LA 165 7:00.49Joubert, Shelby R

33.98 39.80 41.95 43.36

44.00 1:26.21 43.24 43.51

44.44

Barbe-LA 166 7:07.32Percle, Eliza

35.22 41.70 43.50 43.31

44.12 44.48 44.79 45.48

43.69 41.03

BRMHS7 7:08.58Dragovich, Emma

38.26 41.54 43.42 43.81

43.63 43.94 45.08 44.78

43.94 40.18

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 5:05.77Zhuang, Ziang

27.11 29.54 30.46 31.28

31.52 31.38 31.63 31.26

31.24 30.35

LHS-LA2 5:30.16Heimbold, Matthew

27.11 30.59 32.48 33.85

34.57 34.64 35.03 34.96

34.30 32.63

Barbe-LA 163 5:40.06Rossowski, Julius

29.71 32.09 33.83 34.19

34.80 34.89 35.23 35.54

35.45 34.33

Esa-LA 164 6:09.26Blem, Jackson

31.75 35.69 37.09 38.08

38.21 39.07 38.88 38.83

37.80 33.86

ZHS-LA 175 6:10.24Gaines, Aaron

32.39 35.87 37.04 37.35

37.78 37.49 37.82 38.41

38.52 37.57

Barbe-LA 166 6:17.62Gautreaux, Gavin

31.04 35.52 37.28 37.66

38.59 39.09 39.98 39.90

40.06 38.50
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Results - Open High  School Meet 9-27-2025

(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS7 7:58.43English, Hayden

2:14.01 2:30.41 1:39.41 1:34.60

Esa-LA 158 8:15.64Morrow, Bob

7:26.75 48.89

Esa-LA 179 8:16.12Sugeng, Jonathan

38.73 46.86 48.60 50.40

52.87 1:46.44 55.16 53.91

43.15

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.10BRMHS

1) Vignes, Lilian 2) Kim, Christine

3) Corbin, Nora 4) Liu, Milanda

31.03 29.20 29.95 27.92

A2 1:58.55Barbe-LA

1) Espinosa, Sam 17 2) Bailey, Ryann E 16

3) LaFleur, Maria 15 4) Istre, Anna K 17

29.05 31.01 29.01 29.48

A3 2:05.20Esa-LA

1) Lodha, Jiya 16 2) LaLande, Bea 13

3) Sonnier, Eleanor 16 4) Lodha, Muskaan 13

27.99 31.90 35.15 30.16

B4 2:06.15BRMHS

1) Bolton, Caroline 2) Dunham, Annabelle

3) Pittman, Mary 4) Kwon, Kate

30.47 34.04 31.26 30.38

B5 2:16.88Barbe-LA

1) Espinosa, Sofia 15 2) Goss, Audrey 14

3) Farque, Della Rose 16 4) Edwards, Addy 15

32.09 35.80 35.83 33.16

A6 2:17.79LHS-LA

1) McCoy, Anna 2) Varnell, Grace 16

3) Andres, Olivia 16 4) Watts-Gutierrez, Emma 17

31.02 33.77 36.81 36.19

A7 2:19.46Southside Swim-LA

1) Beshears, Amelie J 15 2) Cheramie, Michelle L 15

3) Fotenot, Josie T 16 4) Cheramie, Alisse L 17

34.77 38.43 34.22 32.04

C8 x2:27.53Barbe-LA

1) Cahilog, Jaylee 14 2) Nlend-Bassama, Andree 14

3) Benton, Taylor 17 4) Semien, Kiersten 14

36.85 33.93 44.65 32.10

B9 2:35.00LHS-LA

1) McGuffee, Allyson 17 2) Prejean, Paylin

3) Armentor, Ella 4) Frizzell, Leah

37.43 36.56 40.35 40.66

A--- DQZHS-LA

1) Caricato, Sofia 16 2) Hughes, Libby 16

3) Johnson, Annabelle 15 4) Harms, Camille 17

32.62 31.63 33.93 29.83

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:35.20BRMHS

1) Nguyen, Van 2) Dickson, Benjamin

3) Zhuang, Ziang 4) Sayal, Doruk

23.18 24.50 24.52 23.00

A2 1:44.41Barbe-LA

1) Chaumont, Aiden 17 2) Devall, Matthew 14

3) Hardy, Reece R 17 4) Broussard, Ben 17

24.69 29.15 25.09 25.48

A3 1:45.76LHS-LA

1) Doran, Lennox 16 2) Allardyce, Sam 16

3) Osland, Jacob T 17 4) Andries, Seth

24.68 24.84 25.02 31.22

B4 1:47.95BRMHS

1) Muller, Raylan 2) Dean, Christian

3) Johnson, Joaquin 4) Aydell, Geoffrey

25.83 29.69 26.43 26.00

A5 1:48.47St. Louis-LA

26.95 29.20 26.75 25.57

A6 1:49.72Esa-LA

1) Leger, Paxton 16 2) Myers, Emile 15

3) Dorsey, Chase 13 4) Zumbek, Andrew 12

25.71 27.30 28.52 28.19

B7 1:53.69Barbe-LA

1) Kohler, Grayson 14 2) Echavarria, Christopher 16

3) Brittain, William 16 4) Soileau, Bentley 14

28.41 29.20 26.98 29.10

B8 1:57.29LHS-LA

1) Boulet, Justin 18 2) Laughlin, Conner

3) Taylor, Blake 4) Bastien, Loic

25.83 31.37 32.98 27.11

A9 2:02.97ZHS-LA

1) Torres, Aaron 15 2) Hebert, Cade 15

3) Blanchard, Max 14 4) Thornhill, James 15

29.59 30.23 32.38 30.77

A10 2:05.23West Fel

1) Singleton, Landon 17 2) Ledoux, William 14

3) Morrison, Matthew 14 4) Gilfoil, Riggs 16

32.86 30.83 31.38 30.16

C11 x2:10.84Barbe-LA

1) Moreira, Javier 18 2) Gowda, Aakarsh 14

3) Boisneau, Silouane 15 4) Cole, Jacob 14

32.65 35.39 31.11 31.69

B12 2:18.53St. Louis-LA

29.06 37.60 41.94 29.93

C--- X2:17.11LHS-LA

1) Boudia, Amine 2) Yazdi, Arian

3) Das, Aarav 4) Regard, Emil

34.57 33.84 34.75 33.95

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

TCHS-LA1 1:09.72Lewis, Abigail

33.60 36.12

ZHS-LA 142 1:09.80Morgan, Gabi

33.73 36.07
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Results - Open High  School Meet 9-27-2025

(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS3 1:12.56Kim, Christine

35.17 37.39

West Fel 154 1:14.13Carlton, Dottie

35.64 38.49

St. Louis-LA 175 1:14.71Diedrich, Cora

36.74 37.97

Barbe-LA 156 1:14.95Murphy, Michelle T

35.23 39.72

ZHS-LA 167 1:15.30Caricato, Sofia

35.61 39.69

Opelousas Cath.-LA 158 1:19.10Fontenot, Amelia G

37.74 41.36

ZHS-LA 179 1:19.74Ordonio, Ava

37.26 42.48

ZHS-LA 1610 1:23.05Hughes, Libby

39.63 43.42

ZHS-LA 1611 x1:25.50Brown, Irie

42.12 43.38

TCHS-LA12 1:26.53Vial, Aubrey

41.10 45.43

Southside Swim-LA 1513 1:28.22Beshears, Amelie J

42.02 46.20

West Fel 1414 1:29.87Gonzales, Rosie

1:30.15

BRMHS15 1:33.64Benton, Denali

45.56 48.08

BRMHS16 1:34.05Taylor, Kinsley

47.34 46.71

Barbe-LA 1417 1:34.41Cahilog, Jaylee

Barbe-LA 1518 1:35.69Espinosa, Sofia

45.44 50.25

LHS-LA19 1:38.51Katherine, Varnell

47.36 51.15

West Fel 1520 1:39.09Ponder, Bailey

Barbe-LA 1521 1:40.31Roberts, Tori

West Fel 1522 1:41.66Caldwell, Baylee

51.33 50.33

Esa-LA 1623 1:42.94Morrow, George

51.86 51.08

Esa-LA 1424 1:44.39Kennedy, Addie

50.83 53.56

BRMHS25 1:46.06Cruz, Nazareth

Esa-LA 1526 1:56.12Sugeng, Cecilia

53.77 1:02.35

Esa-LA 1627 1:59.05Sonnier, Eleanor

LHS-LA28 2:04.36Thompson, Elanor

52.94 1:11.42

Barbe-LA 18--- X1:56.05DuBois, Mylee

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA 171 59.22Osland, Jacob T

29.10 30.12

TCHS-LA 172 1:01.14Phipps, Ethan M

29.36 31.78

LHS-LA 163 1:04.32Doran, Lennox

30.72 33.60

BRMHS4 1:04.34Milligan, Evan

30.65 33.69

ZHS-LA 175 1:09.17Gaines, Aaron

34.17 35.00

BRMHS6 1:09.46Muller, Raylan

34.37 35.09

Comeaux High-LA7 1:09.98Anderson, Lucas

33.92 36.06

TCHS-LA8 1:12.95Briley, Logan

St. Louis-LA 189 1:14.51McCall, Keelan

35.56 38.95

West Fel 1710 1:14.78Monson, Brody

35.38 39.40

Barbe-LA 1411 1:17.23Kohler, Grayson

36.54 40.69

Barbe-LA 1612 1:17.28Echavarria, Christopher

37.44 39.84

Barbe-LA 1613 1:18.07Brittain, William

37.63 40.44

St. Louis-LA 1714 1:18.95Katoch, Kaleb

36.93 42.02

ZHS-LA 1515 1:19.13Torres, Aaron

St. Louis-LA 1516 1:21.47Biven, Logan

39.86 41.61

BRMHS17 1:21.79Walsh, James

40.66 41.13

Esa-LA 1318 1:24.21LaLande, Teddy

41.76 42.45

BRMHS19 1:25.07Davis, Matthew

41.74 43.33

LHS-LA20 1:25.46Laughlin, Conner

39.69 45.77

Esa-LA 1321 1:26.55Dorsey, Chase

West Fel 1422 1:35.14Morrison, Matthew

Southside Swim-LA 1623 1:41.30McCauley, Talan L

43.97 57.33

Southside Swim-LA 1724 1:54.24Deville, Jackson D

50.42 1:03.82

Southside Swim-LA 1425 1:58.81Everett, Jacob C

Esa-LA 1726 2:16.00Yoes, Mason

58.52 1:17.48

St. Louis-LA 14--- X1:44.42Daigle, Rhett

51.53 52.89

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA1 1:12.11Logue, Julia

33.95 38.16

Esa-LA 162 1:17.77Lodha, Jiya

37.55 40.22

BRMHS3 1:19.51Liu, Milanda

37.39 42.12

ZHS-LA 174 1:21.22Wedblad, Chloe

38.67 42.55

BRMHS5 1:26.19Corbin, Nora
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Results - Open High  School Meet 9-27-2025

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

LHS-LA 176 1:27.79Warnke, Greta

40.98 46.81

LHS-LA7 1:27.90McCoy, Anna

41.80 46.10

ZHS-LA 178 1:29.71Jenkins, Myra

42.60 47.11

BRMHS9 1:32.90Kwon, Kate

43.53 49.37

Barbe-LA 1510 1:32.92LaFleur, Maria

42.97 49.95

Barbe-LA 1611 1:33.29Farque, Della Rose

43.48 49.81

BRMHS12 1:33.50Dunham, Annabelle

45.53 47.97

BRMHS13 x1:39.75Pittman, Mary

46.22 53.53

St. Louis-LA14 1:41.15Bentley, Charis

47.59 53.56

Barbe-LA 1415 1:41.73Goss, Audrey

47.56 54.17

Southside Swim-LA 1616 1:41.99Fotenot, Josie T

49.20 52.79

Southside Swim-LA 1717 1:45.34Cheramie, Alisse L

48.98 56.36

LHS-LA 1718 1:52.00Watts-Gutierrez, Emma

52.66 59.34

BRMHS19 x2:07.01Henry, Lillian

1:01.70 1:05.31

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BRMHS1 1:01.44Sayal, Doruk

28.46 32.98

Barbe-LA 162 1:10.46Rossowski, Julius

32.67 37.79

St. Louis-LA 173 1:12.23Melerine, Jackson

33.35 38.88

Barbe-LA 164 1:15.40Gautreaux, Gavin

34.89 40.51

St. Louis-LA 175 1:15.57Schlang, AJ

35.23 40.34

LHS-LA 186 1:15.71Boulet, Justin

35.35 40.36

Esa-LA 147 1:15.87Feliz, Isaac

36.13 39.74

BRMHS8 1:17.92Yao, TaiGe

36.42 41.50

Esa-LA 129 1:18.38Zumbek, Andrew

37.68 40.70

LHS-LA10 1:20.64Bastien, Loic

37.99 42.65

Barbe-LA 1511 1:22.06Boisneau, Silouane

38.39 43.67

BRMHS12 1:23.69Johnson, Joaquin

38.86 44.83

BRMHS13 1:24.01Elseifi, Kareem

39.10 44.91

BRMHS14 x1:24.30Meyer, Mason

41.01 43.29

Esa-LA 1415 1:24.93Kasturi, Raj

40.33 44.60

ZHS-LA 1516 1:25.87Thornhill, James

41.86 44.01

St. Louis-LA 1717 1:26.67Chung, Sam

39.73 46.94

West Fel 1418 1:27.94Ledoux, William

40.78 47.16

BRMHS19 x1:28.18Tran, Kyle

41.07 47.11

West Fel 1720 1:28.38Singleton, Landon

40.37 48.01

BRMHS21 x1:28.88Johnson, Miles

41.12 47.76

LHS-LA22 1:33.67Cheng, Brian

43.35 50.32

Barbe-LA23 1:36.18Brittain, Owen

43.25 52.93

LHS-LA24 1:44.79Regard, Emil

45.83 58.96

BRMHS25 x1:44.83Patton, Gabriel

50.12 54.71

BRMHS26 x1:49.06Suarez, Emilio

St. Louis-LA 1427 2:02.23Duplechin, Jackson

56.36 1:05.87

LHS-LA--- X1:43.98Taylor, Blake

51.05 52.93

ZHS-LA 14--- X2:22.27McElroy, Jackson

1:09.88 1:12.39

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:15.49LHS-LA

1) Borderlon, Macy 2) Warnke, Greta 17

3) Just, Charley 4) Logue, Julia

28.86 1:00.66 31.32 1:06.77

32.67 1:09.51 27.72 58.55

A2 4:20.93ZHS-LA

1) Morgan, Gabi 14 2) Ordonio, Ava 17

3) Hughes, Libby 16 4) Wedblad, Chloe 17

30.27 1:02.45 30.85 1:03.68

34.36 1:12.74 30.29 1:02.06

A3 4:31.35BRMHS

1) Bolton, Caroline 2) Cajvaneanu, Delia

3) Suarez, Raidyn 4) Summers, Landry

32.44 1:08.20 33.65 1:10.79

31.93 1:06.81 29.82 1:05.55

A4 4:34.46Esa-LA

1) Bourque, Bella 17 2) LaLande, Bea 13

3) Morrow, George 16 4) Clark, Alison 15

27.56 57.13 34.89 1:16.55

34.40 1:12.68 32.34 1:08.10
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Results - Open High  School Meet 9-27-2025

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 4:45.73Barbe-LA

1) Istre, Anna K 17 2) Murphy, Michelle T 15

3) Espinosa, Sofia 15 4) Bailey, Ryann E 16

31.67 1:06.22 32.94 1:09.97

36.24 1:16.15 34.04 1:13.39

B6 4:46.02BRMHS

1) Dragovich, Emma 2) Taylor, Kinsley

3) Knapp, Hattie 4) Vignes, Lilian

35.24 1:12.06 35.25 1:14.83

33.30 1:09.78 33.86 1:09.35

B7 4:56.82Barbe-LA

1) Joubert, Shelby R 16

3) Semien, Kiersten 14 4) Percle, Eliza 16

33.77 1:10.63 37.57 1:20.35

36.04 1:12.79 35.18 1:13.05

A8 5:11.52West Fel

1) Carlton, Dottie 15 2) Caldwell, Baylee 15

3) Ponder, Bailey 15 4) London, Jenesis 17

32.45 1:08.62 39.92 1:22.15

37.02 1:17.99 38.52 1:22.76

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:25.40LHS-LA

1) Heimbold, Matthew 2) Mahler, Ryler

3) Lange, Jamison 15 4) Richert, Ben 16

25.54 52.61 24.71 52.05

23.26 49.16 24.62 51.58

A2 3:26.68BRMHS

1) Zhuang, Ziang 2) Sayal, Doruk

3) Nguyen, Van 4) Foret, Michael

25.47 52.15 24.47 51.56

23.70 49.23 25.38 53.74

B3 3:46.05LHS-LA

1) Osland, Jacob T 17 2) Doran, Lennox 16

3) Allardyce, Sam 16 4) Boulet, Justin 18

26.26 55.01 26.86 58.25

26.89 56.01 26.81 56.78

A4 3:52.72Barbe-LA

1) Chaumont, Aiden 17 2) Brittain, William 16

3) Gautreaux, Gavin 16 4) Rossowski, Julius 16

26.41 54.57 21.09 1:01.53

27.77 59.82 26.95 56.80

A5 4:05.16St. Louis-LA

1) Schlang, AJ 17 2) Biven, Logan 15

3) Richards, Alex 17 4) Genius, Luca 16

27.77 57.98 27.95 59.53

34.74 1:10.75 25.82 56.90

B6 4:06.86BRMHS

1) Bordelon, Elijah 2) Pittman, Liam

3) Dean, Christian 4) Milligan, Evan

28.78 1:00.29 15.23 1:04.52

31.49 1:05.98 26.42 56.07

A7 4:10.17Esa-LA

1) Blem, Jackson 16 2) Myers, Emile 15

3) Feliz, Isaac 14 4) Sugeng, Jonathan 17

27.13 58.13 28.78 59.75

28.81 59.72 34.47 1:12.57

A8 4:34.39West Fel

1) Monson, Brody 17 2) Morrison, Matthew 14

3) Ledoux, William 14 4) Monson, Luke 15

30.60 1:04.36 33.99 1:12.31

35.15 1:12.85 29.22 1:04.87

B9 4:51.46Barbe-LA

1) Devall, Matthew 14 2) Cole, Jacob 14

3) Gowda, Aakarsh 14 4) Moreira, Javier 18

30.85 1:06.42 34.33 1:13.30

37.95 1:21.26 32.92 1:10.48

B10 5:28.17St. Louis-LA

1) Burton, Austin 17 2) Duplechin, Jackson 14

3) Daigle, Rhett 14 4) Chung, Sam 17

33.28 1:08.43 1:50.84 2:25.69

49.11 1:03.97 14.89 50.08

C--- X4:58.95LHS-LA

1) Taylor, Blake 2) Laughlin, Conner

3) Bastien, Loic 4) Regard, Emil

38.72 1:20.66 34.63 1:14.62

30.98 1:03.93 1:19.74

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Baton Rouge Magnet High School 917

2. Lafayette High School 705

3. Barbe High School 657

4. Episcopal School of Acadiana 426

5. Zachary High School 364

6. Saint Louis High School 320

7. West Feliciana 138

8. Teurlings Catholic High School 116

9. Southside High School Swim Tea 79

10. Comeaux High School 25

11. Opelousas Catholic School 23


